504474477 07/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4521179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.	12/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134-1706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14886570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 645-7700

Email: kmontgomery@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10143-111US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN R. MONTGOMERY
SIGNATURE:	/Karen R. Montgomery/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=10143_111US2_Assignment_CSI_to_CTI#page1.tif source=10143_111US2_Assignment_CSI_to_CTI#page2.tif source=10143_111US2_Assignment_CSI_to_CTI#page3.tif source=10143_111US2_Assignment_CSI_to_CTI#page4.tif

PATENT 504474477 REEL: 043101 FRAME: 0509

EXHIBIT A TO THE ASSET TRANSFER AGREEMENT

PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Applications Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into effective as of February 2, 2007, by and between Cisco Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("Cisco"), and Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation ("CTI").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement entered into as of February 2, 2007, between Cisco and CTI (the "Asset Transfer Agreement"), certain intellectual property rights, including without limitation all rights, title and interest in and to the Cisco Patents (defined below), were assigned to CTI.

NOW, THEREFORE, Cisco and CTI hereby agree as follows:

PATENTS

"Cisco Patents" shall mean the filed U.S. patent applications and patent applications for which serial numbers have not yet been issued listed on Schedule 1 and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions and any other applications or patents that claim priority therefrom.

ASSIGNMENT

Cisco has previously assigned and transferred, and CTI has previously received and accepted, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Cisco Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Cisco Patents, including without limitation: rights to the underlying inventions; all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; and the right to sue and recover for damages, profits and all other remedies for any past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing.

Cisco hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the relevant officials of foreign countries to implement this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cisco and CTI have caused this Assignment to be entered into as of the Effective Date.

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
By: 42/1/	Ву:	
Name: David K. Holland	Name:	
Title: Sr. Vice President, Treasurer	Title:	
Date: Dec. 10, 2007	Date:	
Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134 Attn: Tax Department	Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134 Attn: Tax Department	

Qovia Asset Transfer Agreement

EXHIBIT A TO THE ASSET TRANSFER AGREEMENT

PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Applications Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into effective as of February 2, 2007, by and between Cisco Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("Cisco"), and Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation ("CTI").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement entered into as of February 2, 2007, between Cisco and CTI (the "Asset Transfer Agreement"), certain intellectual property rights, including without limitation all rights, title and interest in and to the Cisco Patents (defined below), were assigned to CTI.

NOW, THEREFORE, Cisco and CTI hereby agree as follows:

PATENTS

"Cisco Patents" shall mean the filed U.S. patent applications and patent applications for which serial numbers have not yet been issued listed on Schedule 1 and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions and any other applications or patents that claim priority therefrom.

ASSIGNMENT

Cisco has previously assigned and transferred, and CTI has previously received and accepted, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Cisco Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Cisco Patents, including without limitation: rights to the underlying inventions; all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; and the right to sue and recover for damages, profits and all other remedies for any past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing.

Cisco hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the relevant officials of foreign countries to implement this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cisco and CTI have caused this Assignment to be entered into as of the Effective Date.

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Бу:	Ву:
Name:	Name: <u>Eyan 5 love5</u>
Title:	Time: Assistant Secretary
Date:	Date: 12/12/07
Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134 Attn: Tax Department	Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134 Attn: Tax Department

Qovia Asset Transfer Agreement

EXHIBIT A TO THE ASSET TRANSFER AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE 1 TO PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application Serial No.	Title	Filing Date
10/727,976	System and Method for Managing VoIP Networks	12/05/03
10/721,753	Systems and Method for Remote Management of Communication Networks	11/26/03
10/872,780	System and Method for Broadcasting VoIP Messages	6/22/04
60/569,239	System and Method for Blocking VolP Messages	5/10/04
11/125,323	Tracking and Controlling the Impact of Unwanted Messages	5/10/05
10/941,070	System and Method for Performance Based Load Balancing on a Network	9/15/04
11/023,629	System and Method for Network Management Using Extensible Markup Language	12/29/04
11/175,030	System and Method for Monitoring VolP Call	7/6/05
11/217,417	System and Method for Managing VoIP Phone Mobility With Rogue Phone Detection	9/2/05
11/403,202	Apparatus and Method for Monitoring Multimedia Q0S on a Wireless LAN	4/13/06
11/436,195	Method and System for Monitoring of Media Over Internet Protocol (MOIP)	5/18/06

Qovia Asset Transfer Agreement

CONFIDENTIAL

EXHIBIT A TO THE ASSET TRANSFER AGREEMENT

Patent Application Serial No.	Title	Filing Date
11/555,484	Passive Network Latency Measurement	11/1/06
11/565,181	Voice Conferencing Monitoring	11/30/06
11/217,421	Method and Apparatus for Activating and Managing VoIP Phone with RFID	9/2/05

Qovia Asset Transfer Agreement

RECORDED: 07/26/2017

MPK 133657-1.038800,0022

PATENT REEL: 043101 FRAME: 0513